How is Keep Lee County Beautiful, Inc. improving Lee County?



The Clean Scene

Serving Lee County Since 1989!

Our mission is to inspire, educate, and engage the Lee County community in improving, beautifying, and protecting our environment.

December Newsletter

Environmental News and Upcoming Events



We are honored to be chosen as the Keep America Beautiful affiliate of the month. KLCB has been serving Lee County for over 30 years and will continue to serve the community we love as we rebuild back together.

<u>Click here to view the Q&A with Executive Director,</u> Trish Fancher.

Art Contest Entry Deadline Extended



Our "Leave The Scene Clean" art contest entry deadline has been extended to January 31, 2023. The contest is open to all K-12 public, private, home schooled students in Lee County.

Email Tisha@klcb.org or <u>click here</u> for the updated rules and entry form.

Environmental Awards Nominations



Do you know a person, business, or community group that's done something to help our natural environment and make a positive impact in Lee County? Now is your opportunity to recognize them. Nominations are now open for our Environmental Stewardship Awards. Nominations are due by Feb. 1, 2023.

Awards will be presented at our awards breakfast at the Riverside Community Center on March 2, 2023.



What to make a difference in our community? Get involved in our Adopt-A-Road program in the City of Cape Coral. Any individual, group, or corporation can adopt an area and receive the training and materials necessary to host their own cleanups.

Email AdopttheCape@klcb.org or call 239-334-3488 for more information.



Do you need more information about debris removal, the process, how to separate debris, and what the status is of your area?

<u>Click here</u> to find hurricane recovery resources from Lee County Solid Waste.

Support Those That Support Us

Keep Lee County Beautiful would like to encourage you to visit, or use the services of these businesses that through their support have helped us work towards achieving our mission. With their assistance we have been able to engage the Lee County community and make a lasting change to improve, beautify, and protect the world we live in.





Estero River Outfitters is a family owned and operated outfitter for the folks that frequent our local waterways. Located directly on the Estero River, they are the largest dealer of kayaks, SUP's, and canoes in Southwest Florida and the only place where you can try before you buy. ERO also has a full line fresh and salt water bait and tackle shop with experienced captains ready to teach you everything you need to know. Their goal is to connect you with the outdoor experience we live every day and make sure you have all of the latest and greatest gear to give you the best experience possible. ERO still believes in the value of brick and mortar and one on one service. <u>Click here</u> to visit their website.

Coca-Cola Beverages Florida, LLC (Coke Florida) is a family-owned, independent Coca-Cola bottler. The company distributes Coca-Cola beverage to over 20 million consumers every day. Coke Florida's exclusive territory covers 47 Florida counties. Headquartered in Tampa, they currently have over 4,600 employees, four manufacturing facilities, and operate 18 sales and distribution centers throughout Florida. While keeping the rapidly changing consumer, customer, and market dynamics in mind, Coke Florida is focused on creating and capturing value for customers while also doing good in our local communities. <u>Click here</u> to learn more.

PURE Infusion Suites is an outpatient medical office that provides infusion and injection services in a private



suite setting. They have set out to change the infusion experience for patients by letting them forego the waiting rooms and experience the check in process from their own private suite. This means no more busy hospital waiting rooms or crowded infusion centers. <u>Click here</u> to find out what it's like to experience treatment where providers obsess over how to better serve each patient.

Event Updates

Fort Myers Beach Cleanup



HUGE THANK YOU to the 110 volunteers who helped clean up part of Fort Myers Beach! They gathered over 1,600 pounds of trash/debris. Thank you to Norm's Beach Parking and Sunset Grill for donating the use of their space. We look forward to future cleanups across our beaches and Lee County.

Would you like to help keep Lee County Beautiful?

Keep Lee County Beautiful, Inc. is a non-profit that has always strived towards coordinating programs and events that will beautify and improve our local community. We our also strongly focused on protecting the environment by removing litter and debris throughout our county. One of our main goals is improving both our resident's and visitor's awareness of proper trash disposal and recycling procedures. Our ultimate goal is to someday not need to have large scale cleanup projects. To achieve all of our goals we need your help. If you would like to make a small, tax-deductible donation, please visit our <u>membership page</u>.

We thank you for your support!

239-334-3488 | Trish@klcb.org | Sarah@klcb.org | Tisha@klcb.org

www.klcb.org

Connect with us



If this email was forwarded to you, you can subscribe here.